

Hong Kong Contract Bridge Association Limited

G. P. O. Box 1445 Hong Kong Hotline: (852) 3413-3039

Hon. President: Mr. Patrick Choy

President: Derek Zen Vice-President: Leo Cheung

Secretary: Pearlie Chan Treasurer: Christopher Leung

Declaration

for

Asia Pacific Bridge Federation Championships 2017

(18 February 2017)

I hereby declare that as a representative of China Hong Kong team for the abovementioned event, I must:

- 1. Follow the coach and the captain's instructions;
- 2. Respect for all athletes and staff involved in the event;
- 3. Cooperate and respect for your partner and teammates;
- 4. Respect the tournament director and the final decision of the General Assembly;
- 5. Honest behavior, not intentional foul;
- 6. Maintain high moral character, a good table manner and discipline;
- 7. Keep in mind the status of Hong Kong representative during the tournament, proper words and deeds;
- 8. Maintain a good condition during the tournament; and
- 9. Comply with the anti-doping regulations •

I will comply with the above to strive for the best result, for Hong Kong China, for Hong Kong Contract Bridge Association, for teammates and for myself.

Signed by Athlete	Witnessed and signed by Captain / Coach
Name of Athlete:	Name of Captain / Coach: